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APRIL 30, 2014
STATE OF MONTANA

INVITATION FOR BID ADDENDUM

IFB NO.: IFB14-2978A
TO BE OPENED: MAY 13, 2014
TITLE: ALL- TERRAIN DRILL
ADDENDUM NO. 2
To All Bidders:

Attached are written questions received in response to this IFB. These questions, along with the State's response, become an official amendment to this IFB.

All other terms of the subject "Invitation for Bid" are to remain as previously stated.

Acknowledgment of Addendum:

The bidder for this solicitation must acknowledge receipt of this addendum. This page must be submitted at the time set for the bid opening or the bid may be disqualified from further consideration.

I acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 2.

Signed: ___________________________________

Company Name: ____________________________

Date: ______________________

Sincerely,

Jeannie Lake

Contracts Officer
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	Page Number
	Section Number
	Questions & Answers for IFB14-2978A

	1. 
	
	
	Q.  The original CME-1050, SN 283270 had an over center sheave assembly to enable the main hydraulic hoist to be attached to the top of the fluted kelly. This option was not included in the specifications for the drill to replace the old one. It is not necessary to have this option to function the kelly, in fact the over center sheave on the old drill had not been used. Do you wish to have this option? 
A.
 No, the specification will remain the same.

	2. 
	
	
	Q.
 2. The original CME-1050, SN 283270 had the vertical height adjustment option on the rod holder and breakout wrench assembly. This option was not included in the specification for the drill to replace the old drill. This is not needed to function the rod holder and breakout wrench assemble, but it allows the operator to move the assembly up and down vertically for convenience. Do you wish to have this option. 
A.  No, the specification will remain the same regarding the vertical height adjustment option. The State requires the drill to have the rod holder and the breakout wrench.

	3. 
	
	
	Q.
The specification for the new drill, (IFB14-2978A All-Terrain Drill), in section 10.0 Manuals, subsection (d) requested a safety video. We would propose to supply the National Drilling Association Drilling Safety Video to meet this request. Is this acceptable? 
A.  Yes, this is an approved equivalent.

	4. 
	
	
	Q.  The specification for the new drill, (IFB14-2978A All Terrain Drill), in section 9.4 Engine, subsection (g) requested a 110/120V A.C. 1500 watt electric engine block heater or approved equivalent. Our engine supplier only offers a 750 watt electric block heater from the factory. We would propose to supply a 1500 watt block heater that is offered by our engine supplier as an aftermarket option. Would that be acceptable? 
A. Yes, the 1500 watt block heater that is offered as an aftermarket option is an approved equivalent.
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